UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY APPELLATE PANEL

Barbara A. Schermerhorn

Clerk of Court

Date:

Location:

OF THE TENTH CIRCUIT
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

BYRON WHITE U.S. COURTHOUSE

1823 STOUT STREET

DENVER, COLORADO 80257
(303) 335-2900

FAX: (303) 335-2999
www.bap10.uscourts.gov

K. Lane Cutler
Staff Attorney

SEPTEMBER 2003 SESSION
Amended September 8, 2003

Thursday, September 11, 2003

Vermejo Courtroom

Fourth Floor
United States Courthouse
333 Lomas Boulevard NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Before: CLARK, MICHAEL, and BROWN, Bankruptcy Judges.

Time

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

BAP No.

WY-03-020

NM-02-081

NM-02-089

NM-03-028

NM-03-042

Bkr. No.
01-21544

13-01-11036
SS

7-98-16943
MA

12-99-16379
SS

7-96-11879-
SS

Adv. No.

02-01001

01-1186 S

00-01029

00-1147 S

99-1240-S

Name

Cadwell v. Joelson (In re Joelson)
(Telephone Conference Oral
Argument)

Chavez v. Skehen (In re Chavez)

Alderete v. Educational Credit
Management Corp. (In re Alderete)

Fry v. Simmons (In re Fry)

Gonzales et al. v. United States (In
re Silver)







